PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytokinetics, Incorporated	
Street Address:	280 East Grand Avenue	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11254211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508496600

Email: neely.entwistle@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren L. Stevens

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09367.0083-01000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauren L. Stevens

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=0083-01#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0603

CH \$40.00 112542

500859476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", whose post address is One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 and **CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080, are the sole and exclusive owners of the patent applications listed on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patent applications, and any letters patents to be issued upon these applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, any Letters Patents to these patent applications, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, any Letters Patents of these patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, any Letters Patents to these patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, these Letters Patent and these patent applications it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Signature:	AL S	
	Typed Name:	Edward R. Gimmi	
	Title:	Attorney and Authorized Official	
	Date:	2/24/09	
Subscribed and	sworn to before me thi	is Haday of Homory, 2009 lic COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	

Notarisi Sesi Deborah A. Becker, Notary Public

Deborah A. Becker, Norary Protect Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 6, 2012 Namber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN IESTIMONI VYHEREOF, CTI	UNINE IIU3, INCURPURA IED has caused these present
to be signed by its duly authorized officer	~ 100
Signature:	Lulkul
Typed Name:	Michael S. Rabson Senior Vice President
Title:	MASSWA 4 800 A 2 AMMANA 10
Date:	23 MARCH 2009
Subscribed and sweet to before me this . Notary Public	***************************************
The state of the s	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Mater	*
On 3 20 6 before me, J	Dawn Burges- Leiger Motory PW Here the Mame and Title of the Office of Motory PW S. Robson Name(s) of Signer(s)
Counting # 1832541 Solary Public - California Sim Francisco County My Comm. Explos. Jun 20, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Sest Above	Signature Dung Concern Signature of Rosery Public
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and realizament of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

\$2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	FHFGD Docket Number	Cytokinetics Docket Number
US	11/254,211	10/20/05	09367.0083-01000	1082.1A

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0607